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Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s

Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commerce, Science College, Rajapur
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

Notice of the first meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23
Date: 28" June 2022

All members of the IQAC are informed that the first meeting of IQAC will be held on
1" July 2022 at 11:00 a. m. in IQAC Meeting Hall. All members are requested to attend the

same.

The agenda has enclosed with the notice.

: ncipal
o rinclp

i A.M.A.&N.C.S.College
SlERAlQE A ssiusa el Rajapur, Dist. Ratnagiri.

Agenda of the first meeting of the IQAC for academic year 2022 23:-
1) Submission of AQAR for academic year 2021-22,
2) Review of online admission status of UG classes.

3) Preparation of academic calendar and departmental perspective plan for the academic year
2022-23.

4) Discussion on semester wise syllabus planning and time- table for teaching learning process.
5) Organization of seminars during the academic year 2022-23.
6) Discussion on establishment of Language Lab.

7) Any other relevant issue (s) with permission of the chairman.
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

Minutes of the first meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23

The first meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23 was held on 1% July 2022
at 11:00 a.

meeting,

m. in IQAC Meeting Hall. Following members of the IQAC were present for the
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mo. Name of the Member Designation
1 Dr. G. D. Harale Chairperson
2 Adv. Rahul Rane Member, Management Representative
3 Mr.Dilipsheth Patankar Member, Industrialist :
4 "Mr. Satish Redij Member, Society
‘5 Mr. Prasad Moharkar Member, Alumni
6 Mr. G. R. Karade Member, Téaching Staff
7 Mr. G. B. Pawar Member, Teaching Staff
8 Dr. H. N. Akolkar Member, Teaching Staff
9 Mr. A. A. Londhe Member Teaching Staff
10 Mr. A. S. Mali Member, Teaching Staff
11 Mr. S. M. Kamble Member, Teaching Staff
12 Dr. K. A. Sasane Member, Teaching Staff
13 Mr. D. S. Walke Member, Administrative Staff
14 Miss. Purva Bakalkar Student Representative
15 Dr. A. V. Bhave Coordinator

Dr. A. V. Bhave, IQAC Coordinator initiated the meeting

members of IQAC and read the minutes of the last meeting of the IQAC for ac

by welcoming all the

ademic year

2021-22. The minutes of the earlier meeting and action taken report were approved by the

IQAC members without any modification.
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Agenda of the first meeting for academic year 2022 - 23 was as follows:-
1) Submission of AQAR for academic year 2021-22.

2) Review of online admission status of UG classes.

3) Prepar

ation of academic calendar and departmental perspective plan for the academic year
2022-23.

4) Discussion on semester wise syllabus planning and time- table for teaching learning process.
5) Organization of seminars during the academic year 2022-23.

0) Discussion on establishment of Language Lab.

7) Any other relevant issue (s) with permission of the chairman.

It was resolved that:

1) AQAR for the academic year 2021-22 should be submitted online on or before October
2022.

2) Admission of UG classes should be carried out as per the timeline given by University of
Mumbai.

3) All academic departments should prepare perspective plan for the academic year 2022-23

and execute the same during the academic year.

4) All faculty members should submit semester wise syllabus planning to IQAC and conduct

lectures as per the plan.

5) Academic departments should plan for organization of seminars during the academic year
2022-23.

6) Language Lab should be established for the benefit of all language departments.

7) IQAC of the college should conduct induction programme for fresher students of UG classes.

VI

“Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell

fincipal
_ A.rvj./\.&N.C.S.Col!ege
a;apur,gv.Gotlme)Dist.Ratnagiri.
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Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s
Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commerce, Science College, Rajapur

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

Action Taken Report
In accordance with the first meeting of the IQAC for the academic year
2022-23 held on 1* July 2022

S o
‘\i n’\,\.Ramoy é’ |

Sr. Particulars Action taken
No.

I. | Submission of AQAR for the | AQAR for the academic year 2021-22 was
academic year 2021-22 submitted to NAAC online on 05/06/2023

2. | Review of online admission status | Online admission of UG classes were completc&
of UG classes in stipulated time as per the timeline given by

University of Mumbai.

3. | Preparation of academic calendar | Each academic department prepared perspective
and departmental perspective plan | plan /academic calendar for academic year
for the academic year 2022-23. 2022-23 and executed the same during the

academic year 2022-23.

4. | Discussion on semester wise | All faculty members submitted semester wise
syllabus planning and time table | syllabus planning and individual time table to
for teaching learning process. the IQAC and executed the same during the

academic year 2022-23.

5. | Organization of seminars during | IQAC and academic departments of the college

the academic year 2022-23. conducted 5 seminars during the academic year
2022-23.

6. | Discussion on establishment of | Established Language Lab and installed
Language Lab. - ——

7. | Any other relevant issue (s) with | IQAC of the college conducted induction

permission of the chairman.

programme for fresher students of UG classes
online in July 2022. Prin Dr. G. D. Harale
provided guidance to the students and gave
information about different facilities available

on the college campus.

éoordmator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell
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A.M.A.&N.C.S.College
Rajapur, Dist. Ratnagirl.
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Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commeree, Science College, Rajapur

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

Notice of the second meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23

Date: 18™ October 2022

All members of the IQAC are informed that the second meeting of IQAC will be held

on 20" October 2022 at 11:00 a. m. in IQAC Meeting Hall. All members are requested to attend

the same.

The agenda has enclosed with the notice.

oordinator rincip

A.M.A.&N.C.S.College

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Rajapur, Dist. Ratnagiri.

Agenda of the second meeting of the IQAC for academic year 2022— 23:-

1.

Review of Admission Status of UG and PG classes.

. Review of completion of syllabus of UG and PG classes.
. Review about requirement for sports material.

2
3
4,
5
6
7

Review of research contribution of faculty members during 2022-23.

. Review of activities conducted during the first term of 2022-23.
. Submission of data for NIRF 2023.

. Any other relevant issue(s) with permission of the Chairman.
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Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s

Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commerce, Science College, Rajapur
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

Minutes of the second meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23

The second meeting of the IQAC for academic year 2022-23 was held on 20%

October 2022 at 11: 00 a.m. in IQAC Meeting Hall. Following members of the IQAC were
present for the meeting.

Sr. No. Name of the Member Designation

1 Dr. G. D. Harale Chairperson
2 Adv. Rahul Rane Member, Management Representative
3 Mr.Dilipsheth Patankar Member, Indusfrialist
4 Mr. Satish Redij Member, Society
5 Mr. Prasad Moharkar Member, Alumni
6 Mr. G. R. Karade Member, Teaching Staff
7 Mr. G. B. Pawar Member, Teaching Staff

ﬁ Dr. H. N. Akolkar Member, Teaching Staff
9 Mr. A. A. Londhe

Member, Teaching Staff

10 Mr. A. S. Mali Member, Teaching Staff

11 Mr. S. M. Kamble Member, Teaching Staff
[ 12 Dr. K. A. Sasane Member, Teaching Staff
13 Mr. D. S. Walke Member, Administrative Staff
14 Miss. Purva Bakalkar Student Representative
15 Dr. A. V. Bhave Coordinator

Dr. A. V. Bhave, IQAC Coordinator initiated the meeting by welcoming all the

members of IQAC and read the minutes of the first meeting of the IQAC for
2022-2

academic year
3. The minutes of the first meeting and action taken report were approved by the

IQAC members without any modification.






Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commerece,

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s

Science College, Rajapur

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23
Action Taken Report

In accordance with the second meeting of the IQAC for the academic year
2022-23 held on 20" October 2022

Sr. No. Particular Action Taken
Review of Admission Status of | Admission of UG and PG classes were
I UG and PG classes. completed as per the timeline given by
University of Mumbai.
Review of completion of | Syllabus for first term of UG and PG
2 syllabus of UG and PG classes. | classes was completed.
Review about requirement for | Gymkhana department purchased required
3 sports material sports material.
Review of research | 1 Patent, 2 Books and 7 Research Papers in
contribution of faculty | UGC Care Listed Journals published and
4 members during the academic | two seminars conducted are the major
year 2022-23. research outcomes during the first term of
the academic year 2022-23.
Review of activities conducted | All academic departments and support
5 during the first term of the | services were given suggestion to preserve
academic year 2022-23 the documents of the activities conducted
during the first term of the academic year
2022-23.
Submission of data for NIRF | The college has participated in NIRF 2022-
6 2022-23. 23 in Overall and College category in the
year and submitted the required data on
19/01/2023.
e&ﬁ%“ Principal

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

A.M.A.&N.C.S.College
Rajapur, Dist. Ratnagirl.
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Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commerce, Science College, Rajapur
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

Notice of the third meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23
Date: 17" January 2023

All members of the IQAC arc informed that the third meeting of IQAC will be held on
20" January 2023 at 11:00 a. m. in IQAC Meeting Hall. All members are requested to attend
the same.

The agenda has enclosed with the notice.

ordinator

e
Internal Quality Assurance Cell ?{:;‘agu? g}sct..%;?\\;eg?ﬂ'
Agenda of the third meeting of the IQAC for academic year 2022— 23:-
1. Organization of Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) for academic year 2022-23.
2. Organization of lectures on NEP and campaign for ABC Id.
3. Planning for examinations of UG and PG classes during First Half of 2023.
4. Review of teaching learning process and attendance of UG and PG classes.
5. Review of perspective plan/ academic calendar of academic departments and support
services.
6. Documentation of the activities conducted during academic year 2022-23.

7. Any other relevant issue(s) with permission of the Chairman.
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Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commerce, Science College, Rﬂjilpl‘l-l“-
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

Minutes of the third meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23

The third meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23 was held on 20"
January 2023 at 11:00 a. m. in IQAC Meeting Hall. Following members of the IQAC were

present for the meeting.

Sr. Name of the Member Designation
No.
i Dr. G. D. Harale Chairperson
2 Adv. Rahul Rane Member, Management Representative
3 Mr.DiIipsh:etE Patankar Member, Industrialist
4 Mr. Satish Redij Member, Society
5 Mr. Prasad Moharkar Member, Alumni
6 Mr. G. R. Karade Member, Teaching Staff
7 Mr. G. B. Pawar Membc_er, Teaching Staff
8 Dr. H. N. Akolkar Member, Teaching Staff
9 Mr. A. A. Londhe Member, Teaching Staff
10 Mr. A. S. Mali Member, Teaching Staff
11 Mr. S. M. Kamble Member, Teaching Staff
12 | Dr.K. A. Sasane Member, Teaching Staff
13 | Mr.D. S. Walke Member, Administrative Staff
14 Miss. Purva Bakalkar Student Representative
15 Dr. A. V. Bhave Coordinator

Dr. A. V. Bhave, IQAC Coordinator initiated the meeting by welcoming all the

members of IQAC and read the minutes of the second 1ﬁeeting of the IQAC for academic

year 2022-23. The minutes of the earlier meeting and action taken report were approved by

the IQAC members without any modification.



Agenda

Agenda of the third meeting for academic year 2022-23 was as follows:-

. Organization of Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) for academic year 2022-23.

|8

. Organization of lectures on NEP and campaign for ABC Id.

3. Planning for examinations of UG and PG classes during First Half of 2023.

4. Review of teaching learning process and attendance of UG and PG classes.

5. Review of perspective plan/ academic calendar of academic departments and support
services.

6. Documentation of the activities conducted during academic year 2022-23.

7. Any other relevant issue(s) with permission of the Chairman.

It was resolved that:

I .Online Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) for academic year 2022-23 be conducted in the
month of March 2023 and analysis of the feedback received should be done before fourth
meeting of IQAC. |
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Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commerce, Science College, Rajapur e
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23
Action Taken Report
In accordance with the Third meeting of the IQAC for the academic year
2022-23 held on 20" January 2023

Sr. Particular Action Taken
No.

1 | Organization of  Student | IQAC of the college conducted Students
Satisfaction Survey (SSS) for | Satisfaction Survey in February-March 2023. 114
academic year 2022-23. students participated in the survey.

2 | Organization of Lectures on | Staff Academy organized lectures on NEP and
NEP and campaign for ABC Id. | Admission committee in coordination with Mentor

Teachers organized campaign for ensuring that

each and every student should have ABC Id.

3 | Planning for examinations of | Examinations of UG and PG classes of first half of
First Half of 2023. 2023 were conducted in the month of March, April
and May 2023 as per the timetables given by

University of Mumbai.

4 | Review of teaching learning | All HODs monitored the smooth conduct of online
process and attendance of UG | lectures of UG and PG classes during the academic
and PG classes. year. Syllabus completion reports were collected
from respective faculty members. Regular

attendance of the students recorded.

5 | Review of perspective plan/ | All academic departments and support services
academic calendar of academic | conducted majority of the activities as per their
departments and support | perspective plan/ academic calendar by the end of

services. the academic year 2022-23.

6 | Documentation of the activities | All academic departments were given suggestions

conducted during the academic |to preserve documents of activities conducted

year 2022-23. during the academic year 2022-23 as per the SOP
given by NAAC.
Coordinator rincipal
Internal Quality Assurance Cell A.M.A.&N.C.S.College

Rajapur, Dist. Ratnagirl.
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

Notice of the fourth meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23
Date: 25" April 2023

__”A] members of the JOA




Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s :
Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commerce, Science College, Rajapur

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

Minutes of the fourth meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23

The fourth meeting of the IQAC for the academic year 2022-23 was held-on 28" April
2023 at 11.00 a.m. in IQAC Meeting Hall. Following members of the IQAC were present for

the meeting.

Sr. No. Name of the Member Designation
l Dr. G. D. Harale ] Chairperson
2 Adv. Rahul Rane 7Member, Management Representative
3 Mr.Dilipsheth Patankar MTamber, Industrialist
4 Mr. Satish Redij 7 Member, Society
5 Mr. Prasad Moharkar Member, Alumni
6 Mr. G. R. Karade Member, Teaching Staff
7 Mr. G. B. Pawar Member, Teaching Staff
8 Dr. H. N. Akolkar Member, Teaching Staff
9 Mr. A. A. Londhe Member, Teaching Staff
10 | Mr. A.S. Mali Member, Teaching Staff
11 Mr. S. M. Kamble Member, Teaching Staff
12 Dr. K. A. Sasane Member, Teaching Staff
13 Mr. D. S. Walke Member, Administrative Staff
14 Miss. Purva Bakalkar Student Representative
15 Dr. A. V. Bhave Coordinator

Dr. A. V. Bhave, IQAC Coordinator initiated the meeting by welcoming all the
members of IQAC and read the minutes of the third meeting of the IQAC for the academic

year 2022-23. The minutes of the earlier meeting and action taken report were approved by the

IQAC members without any modification.



Agenda

Agenda of the fourth meeting for the academic year 2022-23 was as follows:

1. Documentation and drafting of AQAR for the academic year 2022-23.

9

. Review of Plan of Action and ATR for academic year 2022-23.

(U5

. Analysis of Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) for the academic year 2022-23.

. Review of examinations of UG and PG classes.

- Review of research contribution of faculty members during the academic year 2022-23.

(@2 T N

- Planning for admission of S.Y/T.Y.B.A/B.Com/B.Sc. and M.Com. II classes for the
academic year 2023-24. ’

7. Any other relevant issues with permission of the Chairman.

It was resolved that:

. Collected all data and values required for submission of AQAR 2022-23 and prepared draft
of the same.

2. Plan of Action and ATR for academic year 2022-23 be evaluated and prepared annual report
of the college accordingly.

3. Analysis of Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) done by IQAC should be put before CDC
and college should take corrective measures for improvement as per the suggestions received
from the students. ' _

4. Examination Section of the college should plan for Firs:t Half examination of UG and PG
classes as per the instructions given by the University of Mumbai.

5. The IQAC should collect documents pertaining research contribution of faculty members




Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s k > o
Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New Commerce, Science College, Rajapur T
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23
Action Taken Report
In accordance with the fourth meeting of the IQAC for the academic year
2022-23 held on 28" April 2023

Sr, Particulars Action Taken
No.

1 {Documentation and drafting of|Collected all data and values required for
AQAR for the academic year|submission of AQAR 2022-23 and prepared draft of
2022-23. the same. The AQAR 2022-23 will be submitted to
NAAC online in March 2023.

2 |Review of Plan of Action and|Plan of Action and ATR for academic year 2022-23
ATR for academic year 2022-23. |were put before CDC. The same have been approved
by the CDC during the meeting held on 21/06/2022.

3 |Analysis of Student Satisfaction |Analysis of Student Satisfaction Survey was done by
Survey (SSS) for the academic|the IQAC and corrective measures were taken for

year 2022-23. institutional quality sustenance.

4 Review of examinations of UG |First Half Examinations were conducted in the
and PG classes. month of April. May and June as per the timeslots

given by University of Mumbai.

5  |Review of research contribution of | 1 Patent, 2 Books and 17 Research Papers in UGC
faculty members during 2022-23 |Care Listed Journals published and five seminars
conducted are the major research outcomes during
the academic year 2022-23
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This memorandum is signed between Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s, Abasaheb
Marathe Arts and New Commerce, Science College, Rajapur, Dist- Ratnagiri
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And

_. growarts Mati Pani Parikshan Prayogshala, Ahmednagar (Soil and Water =
testing laboratory) ;

Gb; e»chves-

..' -?s-'

' Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s, Abasaheb Marathe Arts and New
Commnicrce, Science College, Rajapur, Dist Ratnagiri and Agrowarta Mati
Pani Parikshan Prayogshala, Abmednagar (Soil and Water testing laboratory)
agreed to conduct the'folipmng activities,
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a) The Department of Chemistry, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s, Abasaheb
Marathe Arts and Néw Commerce, Science College, Rajapur offers 2 30
hours Short Term Course on ‘Soil and Water Analysis’. For this Short
Term Course, Ms. Sonali B. More of Agrowarta Mati Pani Parikshan

- Prayogshala, Ahmednagar will take theory lectures and demonstration

: !of some of the practical through online mode.

. b) "o exchange information of research and educational programme.

MLSF © ;To undertake a laboratory visit, if possible,

d)! To counsel problems of local needs regarding soil and w'a'yef testing.

e), To organize expert lecture, e eviay

Fw

"-——-n—-m—bm

Tenure and fermination:

a

This MoU will take effect from the date it is signed by representatives of the

two parties, It will remain valid for two years, and may be continued thereafter after

- suitable review and agreement. ' /?l:é'?,ﬁt?“ =
‘/é:; gL \'\_ ":;\\_‘
Date: 15/01/2022 & MR (AP ‘s G
Place: Ahmednagar 1k\ A i v :"'
¥ o

. / ¥ S { \ ; .r.'.__"
Witness: (ié ':M&(A & 7 A\ _ W
TalRajapur, Y3} O
1) Name: Dr. H Ak}} z Dist. Fca]lqaghl 5 :Il (-F’nnCIpal

AMA.&N.C.S.Collage
Address: Ahmednagar Rajapur,Dist.Ratnagiri.
Occupation: Assistant Professor

2) Name; O A, V. Bhave

Address: Rajapur
Occupation: Assistant Professor
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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India
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Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-34180
Institute Name: Rayat Shikshan Sansthas Abasaheb Marathe Arts & New Commerce Science College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 360 360 360
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 120 120 --

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
UG [3Years 272 243 515 515 0 0 143 372 69
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 29 42 71 71 0 0 27 44 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of firstyear  No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of
Year students intake  students Year admitted through  Year graduating in students
in the year admitted in the Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed
year time
(2017-18) 360 212 (2018-19) 0 (2019-20) 146 4
(2018-19) 360 183 (2019-20) 0 (2020-21) 156 7
(2019-20) 360 200 (2020-21) 0 (2021-22) 170 8

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2017-18

ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

No. of students  No. of students

receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement reimbursement
from from the
Institution Private Bodies
Funds

0 0

0 0

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

72000 (Seventy Two
Thousand)

81000 (Eighty One
Thosand)

84000 (Eighty Four
Thousand)

1/6
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduatingin  No. of Median salary of placed No. of s
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected
year the year placed Studies

(2018-19) 120 45 (2019-20) 38 4 126000 (One Lakh Twenty 4

Six Thousand)
(2019-20) 120 18 (2020-21) 18 6 132000 (One Lakh Thirty 5

Two Thousand)
(2020-21) 120 37 (2021-22) 30 4 126000 (One Lakh Twenty 4

Six Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program:0
PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021-22 should not be entered here)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time.
No

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.

Used Zoom, Google Meet and provided Youtube Video links

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).
0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).

0
Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which Total no. of online courses which have Total no. of cre
have credit transferred to transcript credit transferred to the transcript transferred to
Swayam 0 0 0

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview 2/6
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Any other

Portal Name

No. of students offered online courses which
have credit transferred to transcript

6. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

0

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Total no. of online courses which have
credit transferred to the transcript

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO
NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

123334 (One Lakh Twenty Three Th
ousand Three Hundred Thirty Fou
r

4900 (Four Thousand Nine Hundre
d)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (zero)

31624437 (Three Crore Sixteen Lak
h Twenty Four Thousand Four Hun
dred and Thirty Seven)

306645 (Three lakh Six Thousand Si
x Hundred and Forty Five)

4400 (Four Thousand Four Hundre
d)

2020-21

Utilised Amount

47525 (Forty Seven Thousand Five
Hundred and twenty Five)

Total no. of cre
transferred to

2019

Utilised A

175382 (One lakh ¢
usand Three Hund
WO)

0 (Zero) 68440 (Sixty Eight 1
Hundred and Forty

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

2015000 (Twenty lakh Fifteen thou 2548027 (Twenty F

sand)

30060973 (Three Crore Sixty Thous
and Nine Hundred and Seventy Thr
ee)

205013 (Two Lakh Five Thousand a
nd Thirteen)

85850 (Eighty Five Thousand Eight
Hundred and Fifty)

ght Thousand and

23900376 (Two Crc
akh Three Hundrec
X)

1349602 (Thirteen
Thousand Six Hunc

128895 (One Lakh
ousand Eight Hunc
Five)

Valid from Valid upto Grade
09-08-2019 08-08-2024 2.73
10-03-2012 09-03-2017 2.54
16-09-2004 15-09-2009 71.40

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview
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IPR
Calendar year 2021
No. of Patents Published 0
No. of Patents Granted 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 700000 0
Amount Received in Words Seven Lakh Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2020 2019
0 0
0 0
2019-20
1
1
1450000

Fourteen Lakh Fifty Thousand

2020-21 2019-2
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2021-22 2020-21
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

Yes, less than 40%
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Yes, less than 409
buildings

4/6



1/5/23, 11:27 PM

Srno

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Name

Amkar K P

Chavan A'S

D Harale G D

Deokar V D

Dr Bhave AV

Kamble SM

Karade GR

Kulkarni'Y K

Londhe A A

MaliAS

Nhavelkar ST

Pawar G G

Solkar NAR

Dr Kamble S K

Dr Hajare P

Dr Akolkar HN

Dr BawaleR S

Pawar G B

Dr Sonar B A

Dr Sasane KA

Barge S K

Pawar H S

Dr Mahanavar K

R

PardhiS S

Age

28

29

52

35

38

46

36

32

41

52

26

26

31

37

57

36

53

35

40

39

33

34

35

25

Designation
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Quialification

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

SET

Ph.D

NET

NET

M.A

SET

M.A

M.A

SET

M. Phil

Ph.D(Botany)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D(Botany)

Ph.D

M.COM

NET

Ph.D

NET

Experience (In
Months)

43

348

72

150

113

113

25

142

318

27

31

67

331

139

33

33

33

18

68

108

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining

Date

05-01-2019

02-09-2019

16-07-2019

10-06-2016

23-09-2017

16-06-2018

16-06-2017

02-09-2019

16-07-2019

16-07-2019

01-09-2019

05-07-2018

03-07-2017

07-08-2021

07-08-2021

29-01-2021

07-08-2021

07-08-2021

07-08-2021

07-08-2021

16-09-2021

01-12-2021

22-02-2022

22-02-2022

Leaving
Date

5/6

As

Ac

Cc

Ac
Cc

Re

Ac

Cc

Re

Re

Re

Ac

Cc

Re

Re

Ac

Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Ac

Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc
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25 Kamat M A 45  Assistant Female
Professor
26 Shelake AB 32 Assistant Male
Professor
27 Dr Mestry SR 46  Associate Male
Professor
(J lagree

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

SET

M.A

Ph.D

259

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-09-2021

18-02-2022

12-03-2022

6/6

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Re



Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: Rayat Shikshan Sansthas Abasaheb Marathe Arts & New Commerce Science College [IR-O-C-34180]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India
Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 360 360 360 - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 120 120 - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 272 243 515 515 0 0 143 372 69 0 0 446
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 29 42 71 71 0 0 27 44 0 0 0 71
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of first year

Academic Year

No. of students

Academic Year

No. of students

No. of students

Median salary of

No. of students

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the | students admitted in admitted through graduating in placed placed selected for Higher
year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2017-18 360 212 2018-19 0 2019-20 146 4 72000(Seventy Two 42
Thousand)
2018-19 360 183 2019-20 0 2020-21 156 7 81000(Eighty One 52
Thosand)
2019-20 360 200 2020-21 0 2021-22 170 8 84000(Eighty Four 33
Thousand)
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of No. of students
students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed selected for Higher
year the year graduates(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2018-19 120 45 2019-20 38 4 126000(One Lakh 4
Twenty Six Thousand)
2019-20 120 18 2020-21 18 6 132000(0One Lakh 5

Thirty Two Thousand)




2020-21 120 37

2021-22

30 4

126000(One Lakh 4
Twenty Six Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0
PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)
Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0
No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
0 0 0
Online Education
1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. No

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.

Used Zoom, Google Meet and provided Youtube Video links

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).

0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).

0

Portal Name

No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam

0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

123334 (One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred

47525 (Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and twenty Five)

175382 (One lakh Seventy Five thousand Three Hundred and

Thirty Four) Eighty Two)
New Equipment for Laboratories 4900 (Four Thousand Nine Hundred) 0 (Zero) 68440 (Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Forty)
Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)




Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (zero)

2015000 (Twenty lakh Fifteen thousand)

2548027 (Twenty Five lakh Forty Eight Thousand and Twenty
Seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

31624437 (Three Crore Sixteen Lakh Twenty Four Thousand
Four Hundred and Thirty Seven)

30060973 (Three Crore Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred and
Seventy Three)

23900376 (Two Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Three Hundred and
Seventy Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

306645 (Three lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Five)

205013 (Two Lakh Five Thousand and Thirteen)

1349602 (Thirteen Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and
Two)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

4400 (Four Thousand Four Hundred )

85850 (Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty)

128895 (One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and
Ninety Five)

IPR
Calendar year 2021 2020 2019
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 1 1
Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 700000 0 1450000
Amount Received in Words Seven Lakh Zero Fourteen Lakh Fifty Thousand
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero
Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 0 0 0
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0




Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 0 0 0
& Boarding Charges)
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes

handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

o

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation?
NAAC Accreditation
1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? | YES
Valid from Valid upto CGPA
09-08-2019 08-08-2024 2.73
10-03-2012 09-03-2017 2.54
16-09-2004 15-09-2009 71.40
Faculty Details
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working Joining Date Leaving Date Association type
Months) with institution?
1 Amkar K P 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 43 Yes 05-01-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual
2 Chavan A S 29 Assistant Professor Male M.A 19 Yes 02-09-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
3 D Harale G D 52 Associate Professor | Male Ph.D 348 Yes 16-07-2019 - Regular
4 Deokar V D 35 Assistant Professor Male SET 72 Yes 10-06-2016 - Adhoc / Contractual
5 Dr Bhave AV 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 150 Yes 23-09-2017 -- Regular
6 Kamble S M 46 Assistant Professor Male NET 113 Yes 16-06-2018 -- Regular
7 Karade G R 36 Assistant Professor Male NET 113 Yes 16-06-2017 -- Regular
8 Kulkarni Y K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 25 Yes 02-09-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
9 Londhe A A 41 Lecturer Male SET 142 Yes 16-07-2019 - Regular
10 Mali A S 52 Assistant Professor Male M.A 318 Yes 16-07-2019 -- Regular
11 Nhavelkar S T 26 Assistant Professor Male M.A 27 Yes 01-09-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
12 Pawar G G 26 Assistant Professor Male SET 31 Yes 05-07-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual




13 Solkar N AR 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 67 Yes 03-07-2017 - Adhoc / Contractual
14 Dr Kamble S K 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D(Botany) 30 Yes 07-08-2021 - Regular
15 Dr Hajare P J 57 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 331 Yes 07-08-2021 - Regular
16 Dr Akolkar H N 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes 29-01-2021 - Regular
17 DrBawale R S 53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 33 Yes 07-08-2021 -- Regular
18 Pawar G B 35 Assistant Professor Male NET 33 Yes 07-08-2021 -- Regular
19 Dr Sonar B A 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D(Botany) 33 Yes 07-08-2021 - Regular
20 Dr Sasane K A 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 33 Yes 07-08-2021 - Regular
21 Barge S K 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 18 Yes 16-09-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
22 Pawar H S 34 Assistant Professor Male NET 68 Yes 01-12-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
23 Dr Mahanavar K R 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 22-02-2022 - Adhoc / Contractual
24 Pardhi S S 25 Assistant Professor Male NET 6 Yes 22-02-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual
25 Kamat M A 45 Assistant Professor Female SET 10 Yes 16-09-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
26 Shelake A B 32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 6 Yes 18-02-2022 - Adhoc / Contractual
27 Dr Mestry SR 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 259 Yes 12-03-2022 -- Regular
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- Academic & Administrative Audit (AAA) : 2021-22
(for Affiliated College)

Name of the Institution : Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s

) Abasaheb Marathe Arts And new Commerce College, Rajapur
D!st.’Ratnagiri

Marks Assessment
. ar
Criteria Acsighad by AAA
7 Committee
% Part]: NAAC
1. Curricular Aspects 100 65
2. Teaching-Learning and Evaluation 350 259
3. Research, Innovation and Extension 110 59
4. Infrastructure and Learning Resources 100 82
5. Student support and Progression 140 62
6. Governance, Leadership and Management 100 61
7. Institutional Values and Best Practices 100 87
Total T 1000 675
& PartIl: 0AFA
Office Administration and Financial Audit | 200 | 159
& Part III : NIRF
National Institutional and Ranking Framework | 100 | 30
& Part IV:Departmental Profile
Deyartmenta[TrOﬁfe (Average of All Departments) [ 150 | 50
& PartV: Faculty Profile
Faculty Profile S0 50
Grand Total 1500 964

\©_—

Date : 28/11/2022 Prin.Dr.V.S.Shivankar

Secretan,
%ﬁ Rayat shikshan Sanstfia, Satara

.S
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- Academic & Administrative Audit (AAA) : 2021-22
(for Affiliated College)

Name of the mstitution : Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s

_ Abasaheb Maratfie Arts And new Commerce College, Rajapur
Dwt.Ratnagiri

~——— Y

Assessment
Marks

i Ey AAA
Assig ned Committee
| R PartI:NAAC
1. Curricular Aspects

Criteria

100 65
350
110 59
100 82
140 62
100 61
100 87
Total I 1000

2. Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

3. Research, Innovation and Extension

4. Infrastructure and’ Learning Resources

5. Student support and Progression

6. Governance, Leadership and Management

7. Institutional Values and Best Practices

% PartIl: 0 AFA

Office Administration and Financial Audit 200
& Part III : NIRF

National Institutional and Ranking Framework
& Part IV:Departmental Profile

Departmental Profile (Average of AT Departments) 150
& Part’V: Faculty Profile

Faculty Profile

100

50
Grand Total 1500

o _—
Date : 28/11/2022

Prin.Dr.V.S.Shivankar
Secretary
Rayat shiksAan Sansthia, Satara
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Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, Satara
Academic & Administrative Audit (AAA) : 2021-22

Certificate

=

7N

This is to certify that the Committee of the Sanstha visited
Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s
Abasafieb Marathe Arts And new Commerce College, Rajapur Dist.Ratnagiri
(affifiated to Mumbai University, Mumbai , Maharashtra)
for ‘AAA’ on 13/8/2022

and secured 964 marks out of 1500

\N©—

Prin.Dr.V.S.Shivankar Dr. Anil Patil
rs'ecretary Chairman
Rayat shiksfian Sanstha, Satara Rayat shikshan Sanstha, Satara

Date : 28/11/2022
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Government of India

} Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education § )
Statistics Division i ;
New Delhi b i

.
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Certificate

e

Reference No. C-34180-2021

This is to certify that Shri Kamble Satishkumar Marotirao of Rayat Shikshan Sansthas Abasaheb

Marathe Arts & New Commerce Science College Rajapur Dist Ratnaqiri has successful
the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2021.2022. " ploaded

( Shri R. Rajesh )

1 Dated: 130112023 Deputy Director General
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